SMD Transient Voltage Suppressor
    Working Peak Reverse Voltage: 5.0 to 190 Volts
    Peak Pulse Power: 500 Watts
    RoHS Device
Page 1
REV:A
Features
   -Glass passivated chip.

Half value = IPP/2
10/1000μs. Waveform
as defined by R.E.A.
TJ = 25°C
QW-JTV07
Electrical Characteristics (TV05A5V0-HF Thru. TV05A191-HF)
Comchip Technology CO., LTD.
Page 3
REV:A
SMD Transient Voltage Suppressor
VBR Min. (V) V  BRMax. (V) IT(mA) UNI BI
TV05A5V0K(B)-HF 6.40 7.30 10 600 5.00 52.1 9.60
TV05A5V0J(B)-HF 6.40 7.00 10 600 5.00 54.3 9.20
TV05A6V0K(B)-HF 6.67 8.15 10 600 6.00 43.9 11.4
TV05A6V0J(B)-HF 6.67 7.37 10 600 6.00 48.5 10.3
TV05A6V5K(B)-HF 7.22 8.82 10 400 6.50 40.7 12.3
TV05A6V5J(B)-HF 7.22 7.98 10 400 6.50 44.6 11.2
TV05A7V0K(B)-HF 7.78 9.51 10 150 7.00 37.6 13.3
TV05A7V0J(B)-HF 7.78 8.60 10 150 7.00 41.7 12.0
TV05A7V5K(B)-HF 8.33 10.2 1 50 7.50 35.0 14.3
TV05A7V5J(B)-HF 8.33 9.21 1 50 7.50 38.8 12.9
TV05A8V0K(B)-HF 8.89 10.9 1 25 8.00 33.3 15.0
TV05A8V0J(B)-HF 8.89 9.83 1 25 8.00 36.8 13.6
TV05A8V5K(B)-HF 9.44 11.5 1 5 8.50 31.4 15.9
TV05A8V5J(B)-HF 9.44 10.4 1 5 8.50 34.7 14.4
TV05A9V0K(B)-HF 10.0 12.2 1 5 9.00 29.6 16.9
TV05A9V0J(B)-HF 10.0 11.1 1 5 9.00 32.5 15.4
TV05A100K(B)-HF 11.1 13.6 1 5 10.0 26.6 18.8
TV05A100J(B)-HF 11.1 12.3 1 5 10.0 29.4 17.0
TV05A110K(B)-HF 12.2 14.9 1 5 11.0 24.9 20.1
TV05A110J(B)-HF 12.2 13.5 1 5 11.0 27.5 18.2
TV05A120K(B)-HF 13.3 16.3 1 5 12.0 22.7 22.0
TV05A120J(B)-HF 13.3 14.7 1 5 12.0 25.1 19.9
TV05A130K(B)-HF 14.4 17.6 1 5 13.0 21.0 23.8
TV05A130J(B)-HF 14.4 15.9 1 5 13.0 23.3 21.5
TV05A140K(B)-HF 15.6 19.1 1 5 14.0 19.4 25.8
TV05A140J(B)-HF 15.6 17.2 1 5 14.0 21.6 23.2
TV05A150K(B)-HF 16.7 20.4 1 5 15.0 18.6 26.9
TV05A150J(B)-HF 16.7 18.5 1 5 15.0 20.5 24.4
TV05A160K(B)-HF 17.8 21.8 1 5 16.0 17.4 28.8
TV05A160J(B)-HF 17.8 19.7 1 5 16.0 19.2 26.0
TV05A170K(B)-HF 18.9 23.1 1 5 17.0 16.4 30.5
TV05A170J(B)-HF 18.9 20.9 1 5 17.0 18.1 27.6
TV05A180K(B)-HF 20.0 24.4 1 5 18.0 15.5 32.2
TV05A180J(B)-HF 20.0 22.1 1 5 18.0 17.1 29.2
22.2 27.1 1 5 20.0 14.0 35.8
22.2 24.5 1 5 20.0 15.4 32.4
24.4 29.8 1 5 22.0 12.7 39.4
24.4 26.9 1 5 22.0 14.1 35.5

TV05A220K(B)-HF
TV05A220J(B)-HF
TV05A240K(B)-HF
TV05A240J(B)-HF
TV05A260K(B)-HF
TV05A260J(B)-HF
TV05A280K(B)-HF
TV05A280J(B)-HF
TV05A300K(B)-HF
TV05A300J(B)-HF
TV05A330K(B)-HF
TV05A330J(B)-HF
TV05A360K(B)-HF
TV05A360J(B)-HF
TV05A190K(B)-HF
TV05A190J(B)-HF 21.1 23.3 1 5 19.0 16.2 30.8
5AD
5AE
5AF
5AG

Surge Current @
10/1000us sinewave
IPP (A)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage @IPP
VC (V)
Marking Code
Part No
Breakdown voltage VBR @ IT Maximum Reverse
Leakage @VRWM
IR (uA)
Working Peak
Reverse Voltage
VRWM (V)
TV05A430K(B)-HF 47.8 58.4 1 5 43.0 6.52 76.7
TV05A430J(B)-HF 47.8 52.8 1 5 43.0 7.20 69.4
TV05A400K(B)-HF 44.4 54.3 1 5 40.0 7.00 71.4
TV05A400J(B)-HF 44.4 49.1 1 5 40.0 7.75 64.5
TV05A450K(B)-HF 50.0 61.1 1 5 45.0 6.23 80.3
TV05A450J(B)-HF 50.0 55.3 1 5 45.0 6.88 72.7
TV05A480K(B)-HF 53.3 65.1 1 5 48.0 5.85 85.5
TV05A480J(B)-HF 53.3 58.9 1 5 48.0 6.46 77.4
TV05A510K(B)-HF 56.7 69.3 1 5 51.0 5.49 91.1
TV05A510J(B)-HF 56.7 62.7 1 5 51.0 6.07 82.4
TV05A540K(B)-HF 60.0 73.3 1 5 54.0 5.19 96.3
TV05A540J(B)-HF 60.0 66.3 1 5 54.0 5.74 87.1
TV05A580K(B)-HF 64.4 78.7 1 5 58.0 4.85 103
TV05A580J(B)-HF 64.4 71.2 1 5 58.0 5.34 93.6
TV05A600K(B)-HF 66.7 81.5 1 5 60.0 4.67 107
TV05A600J(B)-HF 66.7 73.7 1 5 60.0 5.17 96.8
TV05A640K(B)-HF 71.1 86.9 1 5 64.0 4.39 114
TV05A640J(B)-HF 71.1 78.6 1 5 64.0 4.85 103
TV05A700K(B)-HF 77.8 95.1 1 5 70.0 4.00 125
TV05A700J(B)-HF 77.8 86.0 1 5 70.0 4.42 113
TV05A750K(B)-HF 83.3 102 1 5 75.0 3.73 134
TV05A750J(B)-HF 83.3 92.1 1 5 75.0 4.13 121
86.7 106 1 5 78.0 3.60 139
86.7 95.8 1 5 78.0 3.97 126
94.4 115 1 5 85.0 3.31 151
94.4 104 1 5 85.0 3.65 137

122 135 1 5 110 2.82 177
133 163 1 5 120 2.34 214
TV05A780K(B)-HF
TV05A780J(B)-HF
TV05A850K(B)-HF
TV05A850J(B)-HF
TV05A800K(B)-HF
TV05A800J(B)-HF
TV05A900K(B)-HF
TV05A900J(B)-HF
TV05A101K(B)-HF
TV05A101J(B)-HF
TV05A111K(B)-HF
TV05A111J(B)-HF
TV05A121K(B)-HF
TV05A121J(B)-HF 133 147 1 5 120 2.59 193
TV05A131K(B)-HF 144 176 1 5 130 2.16 231
TV05A131J(B)-HF 144 159 1 5 130 2.39 209
TV05A141K(B)-HF 156 190 1 5 140 2.00 251
TV05A141J(B)-HF 155 171 1 5 140 2.20 227
TV05A151K(B)-HF 167 204 1 5 150 1.87 268
TV05A151J(B)-HF 167 185 1 5 150 2.06 243
TV05A161K(B)-HF 178 218 1 5 160 1.74 287
TV05A161J(B)-HF 178 197 1 5 160 1.93 259
TV05A171K(B)-HF 189 231 1 5 170 1.64 304
TV05A171J(B)-HF 189 209 1 5 170 1.82 275
TV05A181K(B)-HF 200 245 1 5 180 1.55 322
TV05A181J(B)-HF 200 220 1 5 180 1.71 292
TV05A191K(B)-HF 211 258 1 5 190 1.47 340
TV05A191J(B)-HF 211 232 1 5 190 1.62 308
Notes:
1. Suffix K denotes 10% tolerance devices, suffix J denotes 5% tolerance devices.
2. Suffix B after part number to specify bi-directional devices.
3. For bi-directional devices having VR of 10 volts and under, the IR limit is double.